



Exhibit B Signed Public Billing Notice Form

NOTICE TO APPLICANTS

All projects involving water quality certifications require that a description of the proposed project be published in a local newspaper. This advertisement is necessary to fulfill legal public notice requirements. Projects that require public notice include, but are not limited to, the following:

- ➤ Certain projects regulated by the U. S. Army Corps of Engineers that require a State Water Quality Certification.
- Certain projects that require Federal permits or Licenses that require a State Water Quality Certification.

Depending on the timing of your Water Quality Certification application and other associated projects requiring public notice in the Wetlands and Waterways Program, this public notice may be able to be completed concurrently with those other authorizations. In the event it cannot be done concurrently, a separate Water Quality Certification public notice may be required to be published. The Water and Science Administration will arrange advertisement of the project for you. However, as the applicant for the project, you are responsible for paying the publishing costs. In order for this process of public notice to occur, your approval is necessary prior to publishing. Please complete the form on the other side of this page and return it to the Water and Science Administration so that your proposed project may be advertised without delay. Please make sure to sign the form. Processing of your application can not continue until a signed form is received.

Please call the Wetlands and Waterways Program at 410-537-3745 if you have any questions.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

PLEASE COMPLETE THE OTHER SIDE OF THIS PAGE

NOTICE TO APPLICANTS

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT WATER AND SCIENCE ADMINISTRATION WETLANDS AND WATERWAYS PROGRAM 1800 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 430 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21230-1708 410-537-3745

PUBLIC NOTICE BILLING APPROVAL FORM

I agree to pay all expenses associated with the publishing of a public notice for the Water Quality Certification Application submitted by

Neb Sertsu, Director of Project Development, Baltimore Washington Rapid Rail (BWRR)

(Applicant's Name), which was dated and signed by you on 2-7-2023.

Applicant/Agent Signature

NEB SERTSY

Printed Name of Signee

Please Print

| Billing Address | Neb Sertsu |
|-----------------|--|
| | Baltimore Washington Rapid Rail (BWRR) |
| | 6 South Gay Street |
| | Baltimore, MD 21202 |
| Phone Number | (443)-759-8360 |